Australian Accounting Standards require the disclosure of sensitivity to changes in market risk variables such as interest rates, foreign exchange rates and equity prices. This sensitivity is not
intended to show the impact on the Schemes' financial performance for the entire period, just an illustrative example of the direct impact of a change in the value of the financial instruments
measured at the balance date as a result of the change in market rate. The sensitivity is required to show the impact of a reasonably possible change in market rate over the period to the subsequent

The table below details the Schemes' derivative financial instruments (assets and liabilities) into relevant maturity groupings based on the remaining period at the balance date to the contractual maturity date. The

- 31 -

EFM INTERNATIONAL SHARE FUNDS I

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

(c) Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair values of financial instruments.

The interest rate sensitivity for cash and cash equivalents is not significant to the Schemes.

Foreign exchange risk

with all other variables held constant. It is assumed that the relevant change occurs at the balance date.

-10% +10%
$ $

EFM International Share Fund 8

31 December 2019 (5,066,544) 5,066,544
31 December 2018 (10,575,237) 10,575,237

EFM International Share Fund 10

31 December 2019 (17,428) 17,428
31 December 2018 (8,756) 8,756

The foreign exchange risk relating to non-monetary assets and liabilities is a component of price risk.

Price risk

Price risk is managed by monitoring compliance with established investment mandate limits.

using sensitivity analysis.

tax expense and before finance costs

Price risk is the risk that the fair value of equity securities, equity derivatives and managed investment funds decreases as a result of changes in market prices, whether those changes are caused by
factors specific to the individual equity securities or managed investment funds or factors affecting all financial instruments in the market. Price risk exposure arises from the Schemes' investment portfolios.